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Account 441003 HDUC Facilities Management

ABR 1210
ASR 1230
Total
ABR 1340
ABR 1365
ABR 1397
Total
ABR 1420
ABR 1497
Total
ABR 2500
ABR 2585
ABR 2597
Total
ABR 3000
ABR 3997
Total
ABR 5000
ABR 5997
Total
TOTAL
ABR 8095
ABR 8096
Total
TOTAL

BALANCE FOR

Prepared By

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations

AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT

- Adm/prof

OVERTIME/SHIFT

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Undesignated

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Student Help

DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- SS&M

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment
- EXPENDITURE

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

ACCOUNT 441003

Financial Operations 6/03/97

1997-98 Budget Development

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
1.00 1.00 52,455 55,000
1.00 1.00 28,959 29,393
2.00 2.00 81,414 84,393
0.00 0.00 1,728 1,780
0.00 0.00 2,442 2,532
0.00 0.00 (85,584) (88,705)
0.00 0.00 (81,414) (84,393)
5.00 5.80 53,544 58,042
0.00 0.00 (53,544) (58,042)
5.00 5.80 0 0
0.00 0.00 23,678 24,294
0.00 0.00 698 716
0.00 0.00 (24,377) (25,010)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 21,342 21,982
0.00 0.00 (21,342) (21,982)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 7,734 7,966
0.00 0.00 (7,734) (7,966)
0.00 0.00 0 0
7.00 7.80 0 0
0.00 0.00 (15,062) (16,081)
0.00 0.00 15,062 16,081
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0
7.00 7.80 0 0



Eastern Michigan University

Account 441005 Residence Halls

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

1210
1220
1230
Total
1280
Total
1340
1365
1397
Total
1401
1420
1497
Total
2500
2585
2597
Total

3000
3997

Total

5000
5897

Total

7020
7997

Total

TOTAL

8085
8096

AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE
AP NBF AP09 & BELOW
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT

- Adn/prof

CLRCL/SECRTRL UAW
- Support

OVERTIME/SHIFT

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
- Undesignated

GRAD ASST FA/WI

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
- Student Help

DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- SS&M

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment

SCHOLAR AWARD MANU
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Financial Aid
- EXPENDITURE

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97

ABR
|I ABR

Financial Operations

1997-98 Budget Development

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
2.00 2.00 100,039 106,540
1.00 1.00 34,514 34,514
7.00 7.25 161,775 171,829
10.00 10.25 296,328 312,883
1.00 1.00 22,239 22,906
1.00 1.00 22,239 22,906
0.00 0.00 5,000 1,323
0.00 0.00 9,557 10,074
0.00 0.00 (333,125) (347,186)
0.00 0.00 (318,568) (335,789)
.96 2.39 16,377 23,910
2.52 2.93 27,000 29,268
0.00 0.00 (43,377) (53,178)
3.48 5.32 0 0
0.00 0.00 101,392 102,869
0.00 0.00 3,007 3,076
0.00 0.00 (104,399) (105,946)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 104,466 107,600
0.00 0.00 (104,466) (107,600)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 10,000 10,300
0.00 0.00 (10,000) (10,300)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 8,553 10,300
0.00 0.00 (8,553) (10,300)
0.00 0.00 0 0
14.48 16.57 (0) 0
0.00 0.00 (58,935) (63,985)
0.00 0.00 58,935 63,985

Page: 2




Account 441005 Residence Halls

Totel - Transfers (In)/Out

TOTAL - TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441005

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page:
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0
14.48 16.57 (0) 0




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations

l 1997-98 Budget Development

Page:
Account 441006 Undistributed Maintenance Labor

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

} FTE FTE Goals Goals
i ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 2.00 2.00 87,383 89,101
I Total - Adm/prof 2.00 2.00 87,383 89,101
l ABR 1310 MAINTENANCE (AFSCME) 16.00 16.00 541,587 557,878
' Total - Support 16.00 16.00 541,587 557,878
l ABR 1361 LONGEVITY 0.00 0.00 8,973 0
ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 18,869 13,831
ABR 1399 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY 0.00 0.00 (656,812) (660,810)
l Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 (628,970) (646,979)

ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 246,342 249,398
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 7,328 5,279
ABR 2599 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE 0.00 0.00 (253,670) (254,676)

Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0

ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 149,518 175,820
ABR 3999 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S & M 0.00 0.00 (149,518) (175,820)

m———— —AmE  wEem—————  AEEEe————————  me———————————

Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0

TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 18.00 18.00 0 0

.00 (116,360) (123,282)
.00 116,360 123,282

o

ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00
ABR 8096 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00

o

Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 0 0

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441006 18.00 18.00 0 0

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97

' TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0 0
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Account 441007 Apartments

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

1220
1230

Total

1280
1310

Total
1340
1350
1365
1397

Total

1420
1497

Total
2500
2585
2597

Total

3000
3997

Total

5000
5997

Total

TOTAL

8095
80396

Total

TOTAL

AP NBF APO9 & BELOW
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT

- Adm/prof

CLRCL/SECRTRL UAW
MAINTENANCE (AFSCME)

- Support

OVERTIME/SHIFT

TEMPORARY

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Undesignated

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Student Help

DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- SS&M

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment
- EXPENDITURE

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97

Page: 5
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
1.00 1.00 39,224 41,205
1.00 1.00 22,923 23,267
2.00 2.00 62,147 64,472
1.00 1.00 18,434 18,434
3.00 3.00 73,696 75,950
4.00 4.00 92,130 94,384
0.00 0.00 1,186 1,222
0.00 0.00 1,616 1,664
0.00 0.00 4,628 4,006
0.00 0.00 (161,708) (165,748)
0.00 0.00 (154,277) (158,856)
1.84 2.13 19,669 21,321
0.00 0.00 (19,669) (21,321)
1.84 2.13 0 0
0.00 0.00 56,328 56,850
0.00 0.00 1,678 1,391
0.00 0.00 (58,006) (58,241)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 40,815 42,039
0.00 0.00 (40,815) (42,039)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 20,051 20,653
0.00 0.00 (20,051) (20,653)
0.00 0.00 0 0
7.84 8.13 0 0
0.00 0.00 (28,541) (30,270)
0.00 0.00 28,541 30,270
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0




Account 441007 Apartments

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441007

Prepared By Financial Operations

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

96/97 97/98

Budget Budget

FTE FTE
7.84 8.13

6/03/97

96/97
Budget
Goals

Page:

97/98
Budget
Goals



Account 441008 Custodial

ABR 1220
ABR 1230

Total
ABR 1310
ABR 1320

Total
ABR 1340
ABR 1350
ABR 1360
ABR 1361
ABR 1365
ABR 1398

Total
ABR 1420
ABR 1498

Total
ABR 2500
ABR 2585
ABR 2598

Total
ABR 3000
ABR 3998

Total
ABR 5000
ABR 5998

Total

TOTAL
ABR 8095
ABR 8096

Total

Prepared By

Eastern Michigan University

Financial Operations

1997-98 Budget Development

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
AP NBF AP09 & BELOW 1.00 1.00 27,324 33,754
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 4.00 4.00 117,387 124,039
- Adm/prof 5.00 5.00 144,711 157,793
MAINTENANCE (AFSCME) 29.00 31.00 699,827 759,252
FOOD SVS (AFSCME) 1.00 1.00 24,691 25,442
- Support 30.00 32.00 724,518 784,694
OVERTIME/SHIFT 0.00 0.00 48,471 49,925
TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 39,530 40,716
MISC. PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0 14,710
LONGEVITY 0.00 0.00 14,710 0
PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 26,077 20,428
ADMIN.SUPP. INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 (998,017) (1,068,266)
- Undesignated 0.00 0.00 (869,229) (942,487)
REGULAR STUDENT HELP .81 .94 8,644 9,370
ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 (8,644) (9,370)
- Student Help .81 .94 0 0
DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 352,239 376,494
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 10,035 7,686
ADMIN.SUPP. INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 (362,273) (384,180)
- Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0
SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 4,994 5,144
AOMIN.SUPP. INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 (4,994) (5,144)
- SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0
EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 9,281 9,559
ADMIN. SUPP. INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 (9,281) (9,559)
- Equipment 0.00 0.00 0 0
- EXPENDITURE 35.81 37.94 0 0
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 0.00 (160,807) (179,591)
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 160,807 179,591
- Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 0 0

Financial Operations 6/03/97

Page:
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Eastern Michigan University

Financial Operations

1997-98 Budget Development

Account 441008 Custodial

96/97
Budget
FTE
TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00
BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441008 35.81

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97

97/98
Budget
FTE

0.00

37.94

96/97
Budget
Goals

97/98
Budget
Goals

Page:




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
l 1997-98 Budget Development
. Page: 9
Account 441009 Dining Services
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
l FTE FTE Goals Goals
ABR 1210 AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE 1.00 1.00 65,118 66,746
l ABR 1220 AP NBF AP09 & BELOW 2.00 0.00 90,675 0
ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 1.00 1.00 28,646 29,076
. Total - Adm/prof 4.00 2.00 184,440 95,822
ABR 1280 CLRCL/SECRTRL UAW 2.00 2.00 45,429 46,792
' Total - Support 2.00 2.00 45,429 46,792
ABR 1340 OVERTIME/SHIFT 0.00 0.00 3,832 3,947
l ABR 1350 TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 10,772 11,095
ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 6,896 4,278
ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (251,369) (161,934)
l Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 (229,869) (142,614)
ABR 1401 GRAD ASST FA/WI .32 .59 5,459 5,918
l ABR 1420 REGULAR STUDENT HELP 4.32 5.01 46,226 50,109
ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (51,685) (56,027)
l' Total - Student Help 4.63 5.60 0 0
ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 73,033 48,494
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 2,139 1,386
' ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (75,173) (49,880)
Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0
' ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 83,571 86,078
ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (83,571) (86,078)
. Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0
ABR 5000 EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 6,445 6,638
' ABR 5997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (6,445) (6,638)
Total - Equipment 0.00 0.00 0 0
' ABR 7020 SCHOLAR AWARD MANU 0.00 0.00 2,851 2,937
ABR 7997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (2,851) (2,937)
. Total - Financial Aid 0.00 0.00 0 0
l TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 10.63 9.60 (0) 0
ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 0.00 (42,526) (27,175)
. Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97



Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 10
Account 441009 Dining Services
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
ABR 8096 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 42,526 27,175
Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 0 0
TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0 0
BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441009 10.63 9.60 (0) 0

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations

I 1997-98 Budget Development
' Page:
Account 441017 Hoyt Conferences
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
_ Budget Budget Budget Budget
| ' FTE FTE Goals Goals
ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 1.00 1.00 30,978 31,444
l Total - Adm/prof 1.00 1.00 30,978 31,444
ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 929 943
ABR 1370 IN-KIND 0.00 0.00 0 2
ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (31,908) (32,389)
l Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 (30,978) (31,444)
ABR 1420 REGULAR STUDENT HELP 2.16 2.51 23,115 25,057
l ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (23,115) (25,057)
Total - Student Help 2.16 2.51 0 0
i ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 10,635 10,266
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 319 308
_ ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (10,954) (10,574)
l Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0
ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 10,373 10,684
ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (10,373) (10,684)
l Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0
ABR 5000 EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 1,290 1,329
ABR 5997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (1,290) (1,329)
' Total - Equipment 0.00 0.00 0 0
' TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 3.16 3.51 0 0
ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 0.00 (5,731) (5,992)
. ABR 8096 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 5,731 5,992
Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 0 0
l TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0 0
l BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441017 3.16 3.51 0 0
. Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97

1




ABR

ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

Page:
Account 441026 Contract Services

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 1.00 1.00 36,678 37,228
- Adm/prof 1.00 1.00 36,678 37,228
CLRCL/SECRTRL UAW 3.00 3.00 70,939 73,066
- Support 3.00 3.00 70,939 73,066
OVERTIME/SHIFT 0.00 0.00 2,752 2,835
PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 3,228 3,309
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (113,597) (116,438)
- Undesignated 0.00 0.00 (107,616) (110,294)
REGULAR STUDENT HELP 1.50 1.74 16,063 17,412
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT .00 .00 (16,063) (17,412)
- Student Help 1.50 1.74 0 0
DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 44,169 43,118
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 1,306 1,273
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (45,475) (44,391)
- Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0
SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 111,020 93,751
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (111,020) (93,751)
- SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0
EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 1,290 1,329
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 (1,290) (1,329)
- Equipment 0.00 0.00 0 0
- EXPENDITURE 5.50 5.74 (0) 0
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 0.00 (19,909) (21,017)
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 19,909 21,017
- Transfers (In)/0ut 0.00 0.00 0 0
- TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0 0
ACCOUNT 441026 5.50 5.74 (0) 0

1230
Total
1280
Total
1340
1365
1397

Total

1420
1497

Total
2500
2585
2597

Total

3000
3997

Total

5000
5997

Total

TOTAL

8095
8096

Total

TOTAL

BALANCE FOR

Prepared By

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Financial Operations 6/03/97
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page:
Account 441050 Computer Systems Support
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
ABR 1210 AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE 0.00 .00 0 47,928
ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 2.00 2.00 74,431 65,033
Total - Adm/prof 2.00 .00 74,431 112,961
ABR 1280 CLRCL/SECRTRL UAW 1.00 .00 23,200 23,896
Total - Support 1.00 .00 23,200 23,896
ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 .00 2,929 4,106
ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 .00 (100,559) (140,962)
Total - Undesignated 0.00 .00 (97,631) (136,857)
ABR 1420 REGULAR STUDENT HELP 2.82 .28 30,243 32,783
ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 .00 (30,243) (32,783)
Total - Student Help 2.82 .28 0 0
ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 .00 35,669 43,568
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 .00 1,070 1,307
ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 .00 (36,740) (44,875)
Total - Fringe Benefits D.00 .00 0 0
ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 .00 3,713 3,824
ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 .00 (3,713) (3.824)
Total - SS&M 0.00 .00 0 0
ABR 5000 EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 .00 4,822 4,967
ABR 5997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 .00 (4,822) (4,967)
Total - Equipment 0.00 .00 0 0
TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 5.82 .28 0 0
ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 .00 (18,062) (26,078)
ABR 8096 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 .00 18,062 26,078
Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 .00 0 0
TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 .00 0 0
BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441050 5.82 .28 0 0

Prepared By

Financial Operations 6/03/97

13




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations

Account 441060 HDUC Accounting

ABR 1230
Total
ABR 1340
ABR 1365
ABR 1397
Total
ABR 1401
ABR 1420
ABR 1497
Total
ABR 2500
ABR 2585
ABR 2597
Total
ABR 3000
ABR 3997
Total
ABR 5000
ABR 5997
Total
ABR 7020
ABR 7997
Total
TOTAL
ABR 8095
ABR 8096
Total
TOTAL

Prepared By

P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT
~ Adm/prof

OVERTIME/SHIFT

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
- Undesignated

GRAD ASST FA/WI

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
- Student Help

DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

~ Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- SS&M

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment

SCHOLAR AWARD MANU
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Financial Aid
- EXPENDITURE

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

Financial Operations 6/03/97

1997-98 Budget Development

Page:
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
2.00 3.00 68,898 99,932
2.00 3.00 68,898 99,932
0.00 0.00 1,131 0
0.00 0.00 2,067 2,998
0.00 0.00 (72,096) (102,930)
0.00 0.00 (68,898) (99,932)
.64 .65 10,918 6,504
2.37 0.00 25,348 0
0.00 0.00 (36,266) (6,504)
3.00 .65 0 0
0.00 0.00 23,916 32,628
0.00 0.00 710 979
0.00 0.00 (24,626) (33,607)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 20,018 22,660
0.00 0.00 (20,018) (22,660)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 3,605 5,150
0.00 0.00 (3,605) (5,150)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 11,393 2,575
0.00 0.00 (11,393) (2,575)
0.00 0.00 0 0
5.00 3.65 0 0
0.00 0.00 (12,746) (19,042)
0.00 0.00 12,746 19,042
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 15
Account 441060 HDUC Accounting
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441060 5.00 3.65 0 0

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97



Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 16
Account 441080 Dining Contract Administration

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals

ABR 1210 AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE 0.00 .50 0 26,062
ABR 1220 AP NBF AP0S & BELOW 0.00 1.00 0 42,464
ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 0.00 2.50 0 84,458

Total - Adm/prof 0.00 4.00 0 152,984

ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0 4,590
ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 0 (157,574)

Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 0 (152,984)

ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 0 45,801
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0 1,374
ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 0 (47,175)

Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0 0

ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0 5,150

l ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 0 (5,150)

Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 0 0
TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 0.00 4.00 0 0

ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00 0.00 0 (29,151)
ABR 8096 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0 29,151

Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 0 0

TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0 0

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441080 0.00 4.00 0 0

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/03/97




l‘

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Account 441090 Dining Cash Administration

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

1210
1220
1230
Total

1365
1397

Total
2500
2585
2597

Total

3000
3997

Total

TOTAL

8095
8096

Total

AP NBF AP10 & ABOVE
AP NBF AP0S9 & BELOW
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT

- Adm/prof

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Undesignated

DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- SS&M
- EXPENDITURE

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

- Transfers (In)/Out

TOTAL - TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 441080

Prepared By Financial Operations

6/03/97

Page:
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 .50 0 26,062
0.00 1.00 0 50,476
0.00 1.50 0 45,035
0.00 3.00 0 121,573
0.00 0.00 0 3,647
0.00 0.00 0 (125,220)
0.00 0.00 0 (121,573)
0.00 0.00 0 35,093
0.00 0.00 0 1,053
0.00 0.00 0 (36,146)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 5,150
0.00 0.00 0 (5,150)
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 3.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 (23,166)
0.00 0.00 0 23,166
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0
0.00 3.00 0 0
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Account 442011 Pine Grove Terrace

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR

190
300
700
801
802

Total

TOTAL

1230

Total

1365
1367
1397
1399

Total

1420
1497

Total

2100
2500
2585
2597
2599

Total

3000
3610
3620
3698
3845
3997
3999

Total

4000

Prepared By

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLES 0.00 0.00 14,274 14,685
INVESTMENT INCOME 0.00 0.00 (322) (3,334)
SERVICES 0.00 0.00 (7,500) (9,500)
HOUSING & DINING - CASH SALES 0.00 0.00 (7,170) (7,800)
HOUSING & DINING - CONTRACT SA 0.00 0.00 (713,712) (734,232)
- Revenue 0.00 0.00 (714,430) (740,181)
- REVENUES 0.00 0.00 (714,430) (740,181)
P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 1.00 1.00 19,837 20,333
- Adm/prof 1.00 1.00 19,837 20,333
PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 595 610
PROVISION FOR RECOUPED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0 (10,000)
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 45,394 48,269
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY 0.00 0.00 33,569 48,856
- Undesignated 0.00 0.00 79,559 87,735
REGULAR STUDENT HELP 2.01 2.42 21,558 24,154
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 7.661 7,186
- Student Help 2.01 2.42 29,219 31,340
FRINGE BENEFITS - INDIRECT 0.00 0.00 1,221 0
DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 6,810 6,639
FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 204 199
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 16,091 16,680
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE D.00 0.00 12,965 18,829
- Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 37,291 42,347
SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 250,560 259,589
ELECTRICITY 0.00 0.00 40,462 0
HEATING FUEL 0.00 0.00 41,735 0
UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY & FUEL 0.00 0.00 0 76,995
INSURANCE & BONDING 0.00 0.00 12,058 8,043
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 11,411 11,905
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S & M 0.00 0.00 7,642 12,999
- SS&M 0.00 0.00 363,868 369,531
TRAVEL AND TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 530 1,205

Financial Operations 6/04/97

Page: 1




Account 442011 Pine Grove Terrace

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

Total

5000
5997

Total

7000
7997

Total
TOTAL
8095
8096
9847
9867
9937
9997
Total

TOTAL

- Travel

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Financial Aid

- EXPENDITURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

MT - DEBT

MAND COGEN TSF TO-PL

OTH NONMAN TSF TO PL
HEATING PLANT PRORATE

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 442011

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 2
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 530 1,205
0.00 0.00 14,999 15,449
0.00 0.00 5,322 5,560
0.00 0.00 20,321 21,009
0.00 0.00 0 206
0.00 0.00 427 102
0.00 0.00 427 308
3.01 3.42 551,053 573,808
0.00 0.00 13,960 17,939
0.00 0.00 3,670 3,874
0.00 0.00 70,850 29,785
0.00 0.00 13,731 20,422
0.00 0.00 0 62,435
0.00 0.00 4,363 20,142
0.00 0.00 106,574 154,598
0.00 0.00 106,574 154,598
3.01 3.42 (56,803) (11,775)

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97




ABR 180
ABR 300
ABR 700
ABR 801
ABR 802

Total
TOTAL

ABR 1397
ABR 1399

Total

ABR 1420
ABR 1497

|
o
l Total

ABR 2100
ABR 2597
ABR 2599

Total
ABR 3000
ABR 3610
ABR 3620
ABR 3698
ABR 3845
ABR 3997
ABR 3999

Total
ABR 4000

Total

ABR 5000
ABR 5997

Total

ABR 7000
ABR 7997

Prepared By

Eastern Michigan University

1997-98 Budget Development

Account 442013 Cornell Courts

PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLES
INVESTMENT INCOME

SERVICES

HOUSING & DINING - CASH SALES
HOUSING & DINING - CONTRACT SA

- Revenue
- REVENUES

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY

- Undesignated

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Student Help

FRINGE BENEFITS - INDIRECT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE
- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ELECTRICITY

HEATING FUEL

UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY & FUEL
INSURANCE & BONDING
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S & M
- SS&M

TRAVEL AND TRANSPORTATION

- Travel

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

Financial Operations 6/04/97

Financial Operations

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget - Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 11,373 11,702
0.00 0.00 (1,135) (2,339)
0.00 0.00 (8,782) (11,000)
0.00 0.00 (35,000) (40,210)
0.00 0.00 (568,656) (585,120)
0.00 0.00 (602,200) (626,967)
0.00 0.00 (602,200) (626,967)
0.00 0.00 35,987 38,538
0.00 0.00 38,864 43,435
0.00 0.00 74,851 81,973
2.01 2.35 21,558 23,492
0.00 0.00 6,274 5,665
2.01 2.35 27,832 29,157
0.00 0.00 530 0
0.00 0.00 12,749 13,299
0.00 0.00 15,010 16,740
0.00 0.00 28,289 30,039
0.00 0.00 180,929 179,014
0.00 0.00 30,727 0
0.00 0.00 31,693 0
0.00 0.00 0 58,486
0.00 0.00 13,904 9,488
0.00 0.00 9,060 9,478
0.00 0.00 8,847 11,557
0.00 0.00 275,160 268,023
0.00 0.00 530 1,205
0.00 0.00 530 1,205
0.00 0.00 14,999 15,449
0.00 0.00 4,179 4,380
0.00 0.00 19,178 19,829
0.00 0.00 0 206
0.00 0.00 427 102

Page:
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Account 442013 Cornell Courts

Total - Financial Aid
TOTAL - EXPENDITURE
ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ABR 9847 MT - DEBT
ABR 9867 MAND COGEN TSF TO-PL
ABR 9937 OTH NONMAN TSF TO PL
ABR 9997 HEATING PLANT PRORATE
Total - Transfers (In)/Out

TOTAL - TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 442013

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 427 308
2.01 2.35 426,267 430,532
0.00 0.00 13,238 15,150
0.00 0.00 127,417 52,124
0.00 0.00 10,427 20,422
0.00 0.00 0 72,735
0.00 0.00 3,313 20,142
0.00 0.00 154,395 180,574
0.00 0.00 154,395 180,574
2.01 2.35 (21,538) (15,860)

Page:

4
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Eastern Michigan University

1997-98 Budget Development

Account 442015 Westview Apartments

ABR 190
ABR 300
ABR 700
ABR 801
ABR 802

Total

TOTAL
ABR 1230

Total
ABR 1365
ABR 1367
ABR 1397
ABR 1399

Total
ABR 1420
ABR 1497

Total
ABR 2100
ABR 2500
ABR 2585
ABR 2597
ABR 2599

Total
ABR 3000
ABR 3610
ABR 3620
ABR 3698
ABR 3845
ABR 3997
ABR 3999

Total
ABR 4000

Total

Prepared By

PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLES
INVESTMENT INCOME

SERVICES

HOUSING & DINING - CASH SALES
HOUSING & DINING - CONTRACT SA

- Revenue
- REVENUES

P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT
- Adm/prof

PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT
PROVISION FOR RECOUPED SALARY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY

- Undesignated

REGULAR STUDENT HELP
AOMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Student Help

FRINGE BENEFITS - INDIRECT
DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR

FRINGE ADJUSTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE

- Fringe Benefits

SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ELECTRICITY

HEATING FUEL

UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY & FUEL
INSURANCE & BONDING
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S & M

- SS&M
TRAVEL AND TRANSPORTATION
- Travel

Financial Operations 6/04/97

Financial Operations

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 12,161 12,510
0.00 0.00 (41) 0
0.00 0.00 (5,000) (9,932)
0.00 0.00 (9,500) (8,700)
0.00 0.00 (608,052) (625,512)
0.00 0.00 (610,432) (631,634)
0.00 0.00 (610,432) (631,634)
1.00 1.00 20,333 20,333
1.00 1.00 20,333 20,333
0.00 0.00 610 610
0.00 0.00 0 (10,000)
0.00 0.00 44,932 47,795
0.00 0.00 44,617 42,906
0.00 0.00 90,159 81,311
2.01 2.28 21,558 22,807
0.00 0.00 7,591 7.111
2.01 2.28 29,149 29,918
0.00 0.00 849 0
0.00 0.00 6,980 6,639
0.00 0.00 209 199
0.00 0.00 15,927 16,515
0.00 0.00 17,232 16,536
0.00 0.00 41,198 39,889
0.00 0.00 288,579 276,376
0.00 0.00 46,498 0
0.00 0.00 47,961 0
0.00 0.00 0 88,470
0.00 0.00 12,439 8,334
0.00 0.00 11,295 11,785
0.00 0.00 10,157 11,416
0.00 D.00 416,928 396,381
0.00 0.00 955 1,205
0.00 0.00 955 1,205

Page:
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Account 442015 Westview Apartments

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

5000
5997

Total

7000
7997

Total
TOTAL
8095
8096
9867
9997

Total

TOTAL

EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Equipment

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Financial Aid

- EXPENDITURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT
MAND COGEN TSF TO-PL
HEATING PLANT PRORATE

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 442015

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

96/97
Budget
FTE

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

Page: 6
97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget
FTE Goals Goals
0.00 14,999 15,449
0.00 5,266 5,502
0.00 20,265 20,951
0.00 0 859
0.00 427 102
0.00 427 961
3.28 619,415 590,949
0.00 15,836 16,742
0.00 3,762 3,874
0.00 15,779 0
0.00 5,014 0
0.00 40,391 20,616
0.00 40,391 20,616
3.28 49,374 (20,069)




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 7
Account 442017 Brown Munson Apartments

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals

ABR 190 PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLES 0.00 0.00 18,364 20,034
ABR 300 INVESTMENT INCOME 0.00 0.00 (1,612) (4,007)
ABR 700 SERVICES 0.00 0.00 (8,000) (7,574)
ABR 801 HOUSING & DINING - CASH SALES 0.00 0.00 (7.770) (5.940)
ABR 802 HOUSING & DINING - CONTRACT SA 0.00 0.00 (918,216) (1,001,724)

Total - Revenue 0.00 0.00 (917,234) (999,211)
TOTAL - REVENUES 0.00 0.00 (917,234) (999,211)
ABR 1230 P/T UAW NON-EXEMPT 1.00 1.00 20,333 20,333

Total - Adm/prof 1.00 1.00 20,333 20,333

ABR 1365 PROVISION FOR WAGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 610 610
ABR 1367 PROVISION FOR RECOUPED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0 (10,000)
ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 56,350 59,606
ABR 1398 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 15,968 17,092

I ABR 1399 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY 0.00 0.00 68,386 57,186

Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 141,314 124,495

ABR 1420 REGULAR STUDENT HELP 2.01 2.04 21,558 20,405
ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 9,274 8,965
ABR 1498 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 138 150

Total - Student Help 2.01 2.04 30,971 29,520

ABR 2100 FRINGE BENEFITS - INDIRECT 0.00 0.00 3,713 0
ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR 0.00 0.00 6,980 6,639
ABR 2585 FRINGE ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 209 199
ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 19,983 20,618
ABR 2598 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 5,796 6,147
ABR 2599 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE 0.00 0.00 26,412 22,040

Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 63,094 55,642

ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 261,639 298,222
ABR 3610 ELECTRICITY 0.00 0.00 58,384 0
ABR 3620 HEATING FUEL 0.00 0.00 60,220 0
ABR 3698 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY & FUEL 0.00 0.00 0 111,050
ABR 3845 [INSURANCE & BONDING 0.00 0.00 25,487 17,569
ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 14,153 14,739
ABR 3998 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 80 82
ABR 3999 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S & M 0.00 0.00 15,568 15,215

Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 435,531 456,878

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97




Account 442017 Brown Munson Apartments

ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

4000
Total
5000
5997
5998

Total

7000
7987

Total
TOTAL
8095
8096
9847
9867
9937
9997
Total

TOTAL

TRAVEL AND TRANSPORTATION
- Travel
EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL

- Equipment

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

- Financial Aid

- EXPENDITURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

MT - DEBT

MAND COGEN TSF TO-PL

OTH NONMAN TSF TO PL
HEATING PLANT PRORATE

- Transfers (In)/Out

- TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 442017

Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 530 663
0.00 0.00 530 663
0.00 0.00 14,999 15,449
0.00 0.00 6,656 6,938
0.00 0.00 148 153
0.00 0.00 21,803 22,540
0.00 0.00 0 859
0.00 0.00 427 102
0.00 0.00 427 961
3.01 3.04 714,003 711,031
0.00 0.00 24,635 24,436
0.00 0.00 3,762 3,874
0.00 0.00 113,085 48,400
0.00 0.00 19,813 20,422
0.00 0.00 0 144,835
0.00 0.00 6,295 20,142
0.00 0.00 167,590 262,111
0.00 0.00 167,590 262,111
3.01 3.04 (35,641) (26,070)

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

Page:
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Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations
1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 9
Account 443019 Jones-Goddard Halls

96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98

Budget Budget Budget Budget

FTE FTE Goals Goals

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00 17,707 17,788
.00 (268) (6,913)
.00 (12,317) (11,971)
.00 (101,033) (94,920)
.00 (12,900) (6,076)
.00 (885,333) (889,410)

ABR 190 PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLES
ABR 300 INVESTMENT INCOME

ABR 600 SALES

ABR 700 SERVICES

ABR 801 HOUSING & DINING - CASH SALES
ABR 802 HOUSING & DINING - CONTRACT SA

OO oooo
O OO0 oo o

Total - Revenue 0.00 0.00 (994,144) (991,502)
TOTAL - REVENUES 0.00 0.00 (994,144) (991,502)

.00 0 29
.00 0 3,020
00 62,264 68,339
.00 115,770 112,168
.00 44,493 49,187

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

ABR 1340 OVERTIME/SHIFT

ABR 1350 TEMPORARY

ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
ABR 1398 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL
ABR 1399 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - SALARY

O O o oo
O O o oo

o

Total - Undesignated .00 0.00 222,527 232,742

ABR 1415 CWS ALLO ON CAM-UNDE .00 .17 1,600 1,734
ABR 1420 REGULAR STUDENT HELP .27 4.52 34,999 45,223
ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT .00 .00 13,518 15,063
ABR 1498 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL .00 0.00 1,003 984

O O WwWo
o

w

Total - Student Help 58 5.25 56,420 68,582
.00 573 0
.00 0 372
.00 20,353 21,526
.00 42,024 40,339
.00 17,184 18,957

ABR 2100 FRINGE BENEFITS - INDIRECT
ABR 2500 DIRECT FRN BEN-COMPR

ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT

ABR 2598 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTOOIAL

ABR 2599 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - FRINGE BE

O OO oo
. . . . .
o
o
O OO oo

o
o
o
o

Total - Fringe Benefits .00 80,134 81,194

.00 269,709 274,562
.00 68,348 0
.00 70,498 0
.00 0 130,052
26,824 18,348
.00 24,077 23,318
.00 579 540
.00 10,129 13,087

ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS
ABR 3610 ELECTRICITY

ABR 3620 HEATING FUEL

ABR 3698 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY & FUEL
ABR 3845 INSURANCE & BONDING

ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
ABR 3998 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL

ABR 3999 UNDESIGNATED LABOR - S S &M

OO o0oo0oooo o
e e e e e e .
o o
o o
O OO0 oo oo o
o
o

Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 470,165 459,907
ABR 4000 TRAVEL AND TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 1,131 486

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

l ABR 1401 GRAD ASST FA/WI .31 .56 5,300 5,578




Account 443019 Jones-Goddard Halls

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR

ABR
ABR
ABR
ABR

Total - Travel
5000 EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY

5997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
5998 ADMIN.SUPP.INT-CUSTODIAL

Total - Equipment

7000 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
7020 SCHOLAR AWARD MANU

7997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT
Total - Financial Aid
TOTAL - EXPENDITURE

8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST
9847 MT - DEBT

9867 MAND COGEN TSF TO-PL

9997 HEATING PLANT PRORATE
Total - Transfers (In)/Out

TOTAL - TRANSFERS

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 443019

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

Eastern Michigan University

Financial Operations

1997-98 Budget Development

Page: 10
96/97 97/98 96/97 97/98
Budget Budget Budget Budget
FTE FTE Goals Goals
0.00 0.00 1,131 486
0.00 0.00 17,354 21,033
0.00 0.00 2,283 2,468
0.00 0.00 1,077 1,004
0.00 0.00 20,714 24,505
0.00 0.00 57,315 70,825
0.00 0.00 8,022 0
0.00 0.00 1,295 1,280
0.00 0.00 66,632 72,105
3.58 5.25 917,722 939,520
0.00 0.00 37,539 40,572
0.00 0.00 22,282 8,935
0.00 0.00 23,194 0
0.00 0.00 7,370 0
0.00 0.00 90,385 49,507
0.00 0.00 90,385 49,507
3.58 5.25 13,963 (2,475)




Eastern Michigan University
Financial Operations

Account 443023 King Goodison Halls

ABR 300
ABR 700

Total

TOTAL

INVESTMENT INCOME
SERVICES

- Revenue

- REVENUES

1997-98 Budget Development

96/97
Budget
FTE

0.00
0.00

97/98
Budget
FTE

0.00

0.00

96/97
Budget
Goals

(1,626)
(145,660)

97/98
Budget
Goals

(595)
(145,560)

(147,286)

(147,286)

(146,155)

(146,155)

Page:

11

ABR 1397 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 8,488 9,942

Total - Undesignated 0.00 0.00 8,488 9,942

ABR 1497 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 5,107 5,033

Jotal - Student Help 0.00 0.00 5,107 5,033

ABR 2597 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 2,512 2,914

Total - Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,512 2,914

ABR 3845 INSURANCE & BONDING 0.00 0.00 25,992 18,832
ABR 3997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 2,164 2,395

——— e ——— et

Total - SS&M 0.00 0.00 29,784 33,205

ABR 5997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 .700 794

Total - Equipment 0.00 0.00 700 794

ABR 7997 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-INT 0.00 0.00 262 62

Total - Financial Aid 0.00 0.00 262 62

TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 0.00 0.00 46,853 51,950

o

.00 1,495 1,812
104,247

ABR 8095 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT-DIST 0.00
ABR 9847 MT - DEBT 0.00

o

.00 55,475

Total - Transfers (In)/Out 0.00 0.00 56,970 106,059

TOTAL - TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 56,970 106, 059

BALANCE FOR ACCOUNT 443023 0.00 0.00 (43,464) 11,854

Prepared By Financial Operations 6/04/97

l ABR 3000 SUPPLIES SERVICES & MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 1,629 11,978




